PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8235108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IZOTOPE, INC.	10/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIVE INSTRUMENTS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	2 AVENUE DE LAFAYETTE	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9350312
Patent Number:	11017795
Patent Number:	10635389
Patent Number:	11469731
Patent Number:	10972065
Patent Number:	10763812
Patent Number:	10396744
Patent Number:	D847788
Patent Number:	9076264
Patent Number:	8143509
Patent Number:	9225310
Patent Number:	9031243
Patent Number:	7974838
Patent Number:	10248381
Patent Number:	10248380
Patent Number:	10185539
Patent Number:	10171055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 065317 FRAME: 0822

508187925

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: wea.stodomingo@wolfgreenfield.com,

David.Gesner@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. GESNER

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10495.90000US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID S. GESNER

SIGNATURE: /David S. Gesner/

DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=I049590000US00-NAMECHANGE-DSG#page1.tif

source=I049590000US00-NAMECHANGE-DSG#page2.tif

source=I049590000US00-NAMECHANGE-DSG#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065317 FRAME: 0823

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IZOTOPE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IZOTOPE, INC." TO "NATIVE INSTRUMENTS
USA, INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

5385944 8100 SR# 20233763441

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jugari m propert generals in gener

Authentication: 204405087

Date: 10-18-23

PATENT REEL: 065317 FRAME: 0824

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IZOTOPE, INC.

iZotope, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original name of this Corporation is iZotope, Inc.

SECOND: Pursuant to applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by amending Article First to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Native Instruments USA, Inc."

THIRD: The board of directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions in accordance with applicable provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (i) approving the foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, (ii) declaring such amendment advisable, and (iii) directing that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval thereby.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of (i) Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and (ii) Article Fourth of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as currently on file with the Secretary of the State of Delaware, shall remain in full force and effect.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:38 PM 10/18/2023
FILED 64:38 PM 10/18/2023
SR 20233763441 - File Number 5385944

PATENT REEL: 065317 FRAME: 0825 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its Secretary this $18^{\rm th}$ day of October 2023.

By: <u>Linda Cola</u> Linda Cole

PATENT REEL: 065317 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 10/23/2023